.
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 13
Cisco 3800 Series Integrated Services Routers
Cisco 3825 and Cisco 3845
Cisco redefines branch-office routing with a portfolio of integrated services routers optimized for secure, wire-speed
delivery of concurrent data, voice, video, and wireless services. Founded on 20 years of innovation, the Cisco® 3800
Series Integrated Services Routers offer exceptional network agility, performance, and intelligence. These routers

investment protection to accommodate network expansion or changes in technology as new services and
applications are deployed. Uninterrupted business operations and business continuity is supported with WAN link
redundancy, On-line Insertion and Removal (OIR) and redundant power supply configurations. By integrating the
functions of multiple separate devices into a single compact unit, the Cisco 3800 Series Routers dramatically reduce
the cost and complexity of managing remote networks.
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 2 of 13
The Cisco 3800 Series includes the Cisco 3825 and Cisco 3845 Series Routers. These routers integrate a
comprehensive set of security features such as firewall, IPSec and Secure Sockets Layer (SSL) VPN, intrusion
prevention system (IPS), and voice call processing with advanced wired and wireless services for rapid deployment
of new applications that include application layer functions, intelligent network services, and converged
communications. The Cisco 3800 Series is available in three optional configurations:
● AC power
● AC power with integrated inline power support
● DC power
In addition, two new models, C3825-NOVPN and C3845-NOVPN, offer all the features supported by the Cisco 3825
and Cisco 3845 Series, with the exception of VPN payload encryption and secure voice features. These two new
models provide a limited set of security features, such as firewall, and IPS, compared to the Cisco 3825 and Cisco
3845 Series Routers.
Secure Network Connectivity for Data, Voice, and Video

CISCO3825 Cisco 3825 integrated services router with two Gigabit Ethernet fixed LAN ports, one Small Form-Factor Pluggable
(SFP) slot, two enhanced network modules (NMEs), four high-speed WAN interface cards (HWICs), two Advanced
Integration Module (AIM) slots, four PVDM slots, Cisco IP Base software, and AC power
CISCO3825-AC-IP Cisco 3825 integrated services router with two Gigabit Ethernet fixed LAN ports, one SFP slot, two NMEs, four
HWICs, two AIM slots, four PVDM slots, Cisco IP Base software, and Inline Power
CISCO3825-DC Cisco 3825 integrated services router with two Gigabit Ethernet fixed LAN ports, one SFP slot, two NMEs, four
HWICs, two AIM slots, four PVDM slots, Cisco IP Base software, and DC power
CISCO3845 Cisco 3845 integrated services router with two Gigabit Ethernet fixed LAN ports, one SFP slot, four NMEs, four
HWICs, two AIM slots, 4 PVDM slots Cisco IP Base software, and AC power
CISCO3845-AC-IP Cisco 3845 integrated services router with two Gigabit Ethernet fixed LAN ports, one SFP slot, four NMEs, four
HWICs, two AIM slots, four PVDM slots, Cisco IP Base software, and Inline Power
CISCO3845-DC Cisco 3845 integrated services router with two Gigabit Ethernet fixed LAN ports, one SFP slot, four NMEs, four
HWICs, two AIM slots, four PVDM slots, Cisco IP Base software, and DC power
C3825-NOVPN Cisco 3825 integrated services router with two Gigabit Ethernet fixed LAN ports, one SFP slot, two NMEs, four
HWICs, two AIM slots, four PVDM slots, Cisco IP Base software, and AC power
C3845-NOVPN Cisco 3845 integrated services router with two Gigabit Ethernet fixed LAN ports, one SFP slot, four NMEs, four
HWICs, two AIM slots, 4 PVDM slots Cisco IP Base software, and AC power
Voice Bundles
CISCO3825-V/K9 3825 Voice Bundle, PVDM2-64, SP Serv,64 MB Flash, 256 MB DRAM
CISCO3825-SRST/K9 3825 Voice Bundle with PVDM2-64, FL-SRST-175, SP Serv, 128 MB Flash, 512 MB DRAM
CISCO3825-CCME/K9 3825 Voice Bundle with PVDM2-64, FL-CCME-175, SP Serv, 128 MB Flash, 512 MB DRAM
CISCO3845-V/K9 3845 Voice Bundle, PVDM2-64, SP Serv, 64 MB Flash, 256 MB DRAM
CISCO3845-SRST/K9 3845 Voice Bundle with PVDM2-64, FL-SRST-250, SP Serv, 128 MB Flash, 512 MB DRAM
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 10 of 13
Cisco 3800 Series Features Configuration
CISCO3845-CCME/K9 3845 Voice Bundle with PVDM2-64, FL-CCME-250, SP Serv, 128 MB Flash, 512MB DRAM
Secure Voice Bundles
CISCO3825-V3PN/K9 3825 V3PN bundle with AIMVPN, PVDM2-64, CCME-175, AdvIPSvc, 64 MB Flash, 256 MB DRAM
CISCO3845-V3PN/K9 3845 V3PN bundle, AIM-VPN, PVDM2-64, CCME-250, AdvIPServ, 64 MB Flash, 256 MB DRAM
C3825-VSEC/K9 3825 Voice Security Bundle, PVDM2-64, Adv IP Serv, 128 MB Flash, 512 MB DRAM
C3825-VSEC-CCME/K9 3825 VSEC Bundle with PVDM2-64, FL-CCME-175, Adv IP Serv, 128 MB Flash, 512 MB DRAM
C3825-VSEC-SRST/K9 3825 VSEC Bundle with PVDM2-64, FL-SRST-175, Adv IP Serv, 128 MB Flash, 512 MB DRAM
C3845-VSEC/K9 3845 Voice Security Bundle, PVDM2-64, Adv IP Serv, 128 MB Flash, 512 MB DRAM
C3845-VSEC-CCME/K9 3845 VSEC Bundle with PVDM2-64, FL-CCME-250, Adv IP Serv, 128 MB Flash, 512 MB DRAM
C3845-VSEC-SRST/K9 3845 VSEC Bundle with PVDM2-64, FL-SRST-250, Adv IP Serv, 128 MB Flash, 512 MB DRAM
C3825-VSEC-CUBE/K9 3825 CUBE VSEC Bundle w/PVDM2-64,FL-CUBE-300,IVS,128F/512D
C3845-VSEC-CUBE/K9 3845 CUBE VSEC Bundle w/PVDM2-64,FL-CUBE-400,IVS,128F/512D
Security Bundles
CISCO3825-SEC/K9 3825 Security Bundle, Advanced Security, 64 MB Flash, 256 MB DRAM
CISCO3845-SEC/K9 3845 Security Bundle, Advanced Security, 64 MB Flash, 256 MB DRAM
CISCO3825-HSEC/K9 3825 Security Bundle, AIM-VPN/SSL-3, Adv. IP Serv, 128 MB Flash, 512 MB DRAM
CISCO3845-HSEC/K9 3845 Security Bundle, AIM-VPN/SSL-3, Adv. IP Serv, 128 MB Flash, 512 MB DRAM
CISCO-FIPS-KIT= Tamper Proof for 80/18/28/38/72/73 Routers and ASA
C3825-FIPS-SHIELD= FIPS Opacity Shield for Cisco 3825
C3845-FIPS-SHIELD= FIPS Opacity Shield for Cisco 3845
Unified Communications Bundles
C3845-35UC/K9 Cisco 3845 Unified Communications Bundle with IOS SP Services, PVDM2-64, NME-CUE, 35 User Licenses
(CCME, CUE and Phone User licenses), 10 Unified CallConnector Personal Licenses, 128MB Flash/512MB DRAM
C3825-35UC/K9 Cisco 3825 Unified Communications Bundle with IOS SP Services, PVDM2-64, NME-CUE, 35 User Licenses
(CCME, CUE and Phone User licenses), 10 Unified CallConnector Personal Licenses, 128MB Flash/512MB DRAM
C3845-35UC-VSEC/K9 Cisco 3845 Unified Communications Bundle with IOS Advanced IP Serv, PVDM2-64, NME-CUE, 35 User Licenses
(CCME, CUE and Phone User licenses), 10 Unified CallConnector Personal Licenses, 128MB Flash/512MB DRAM
C3825-35UC-VSEC/K9 Cisco 3825 Unified Communications Bundle with IOS Advanced IP Serv, PVDM2-64, NME-CUE, 35 User Licenses
(CCME, CUE and Phone User licenses), 10 Unified CallConnector Personal Licenses, 128MB Flash/512MB DRAM
WAN Optimization Bundles
CISCO3845-WAE/K9  3845, NME-WAE-502/K9,WAAS Trans,AdvSec,128F/512D
CISCO3825-WAE/K9  3825, NME-WAE-502/K9,WAAS Trans,AdvSec,128F/512D
USB Flash Storage
MEMUSB-64FT 64MB USB Flash
MEMUSB-128FT 128MB USB Flash
MEMUSB-256FT 256MB USB Flash
Compact Flash
MEM3800-64U128CF 64 to 128 MB CF Factory Upgrade for Cisco 3800 Series
MEM3800-64U256CF 64 to 256 MB CF Factory Upgrade for Cisco 3800 Series
MEM3800-128U256CF 128 to 256 MB CF Factory Upgrade for Cisco 3800 Series
MEM3800-128U512CF 128 to 512 MB CF Factory Upgrade for Cisco 3800 Series
MEM3800-64CF= 64MB Compact Flash for Cisco 3800 Series Routers
MEM3800-128CF= 128MB Compact Flash for Cisco 3800 Series Routers
MEM3800-256CF= 256MB Compact Flash for Cisco 3800 Series Routers
DRAM Memory
MEM3800-256U512D 256 to 512MB DRAM (single DIMM) Factory upgrade for 3800
MEM3800-256U768D 256 to 768MB DDR DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 3800
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 11 of 13
Cisco 3800 Series Features Configuration
MEM3800-256U1024D 256 to 1024MB DDR DRAM factory upgrade for Cisco 3800
MEM3800-256D= 256MB DIMM DDR DRAM for the Cisco 3800 Series
MEM3800-512D= 512MB DIMM DDR DRAM for the Cisco 3800 Series
MEM3800-512U768D 512 to 768MB DRAM factory upgrade for 3800
MEM3800-512U1024D 512 to 1024MB DRAM factory upgrade for 3800
Fan Accessories
ACS-3825-FANS=  3825 Fan assembly
CISCO3845FANASSY=  Cisco 3845 Fan Assembly and Bezel
* Cisco 3800 Integrated Services Router memory requirements and bundle configurations are subject to change. Advance IOS

ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES S382AESK9 S384AESK9 S382NAEK9* S384NAEK9*
INTEGRATED VOICE/VIDEO: GK, IPIP GW, TDMIP
GW
S382IVS S384IVS S382NIVS S384NIVS
INTEGRATED VOICE/VIDEO: GK, IPIP GW, TDMIP
GW AES
S382AVSK9 S384AVSK9 S382NAVK9 S384NAVK9
ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES WITH SNA
SWITCHING
S382SNAK9 S34SNAK9 S382NSNK9* S384NSNK9*
*These images do not support VPN Payload Encryption (IPSEC or SSL).
Table 6 lists the Cisco IOS Software feature licenses available for the Cisco 3800 Series.
Table 6. Cisco IOS Software Feature Licenses for the Cisco 3800 Series
Part Number Cisco IOS Software Feature License Description
Cisco Unified Communication Manager Express and Survivable Remote Site Telephony Feature Licenses
FL-CCME-25 Feat Lic. Communications Manager Express Up To 25 Users
FL-CCME-35 Feat Lic. Communications Manager Express Up To 35 Users
FL-CCME-50 Feat Lic. Communications Manager Express Up To 50 Users
FL-CCME-100 Feat Lic. Communications Manager Express Up To 100 Users
FL-CCME-175 Feat Lic. Communications Manager Express Up To 175 Users
FL-CCME-250 Feat Lic. Communications Manager Express Up To 250 Users
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 12 of 13
Part Number Cisco IOS Software Feature License Description
FL-SRST-25 Feat Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 25 Users
FL-SRST-35 Feat Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 35 Users
FL-SRST-50 Feat Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 50 Users
FL-SRST-100 Feat Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 100 Users
FL-SRST-175 Feat Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 175 Users
FL-SRST-250 Feat Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 250 Users
FL-SRST-480 Feat Lic Survivable Remote Site Telephony up to 480 Users
Land Mobile Radio Feature License
FL-LMR Land Mobile Radio Feature License (2600XM, 2691, 2811, 2821, 2851, 3700, 3800)
Voice XML Feature Licenses
FL-VXML-1 VoiceXML Feature License For 1 Session
FL-VXML-12 VoiceXML Feature License Up To 12 Sessions
IP Mobility Gateway Feature Licenses
FL-IPMOBGW-100= IP Mobility Gateway Feature Set-up to 100 Users
FL-IPMOBGW-500= IP Mobility Gateway Feature Set-up to 500 Users
FL-IPMOBGW-1000= IP Mobility Gateway Feature Set-up to 1000 Users
Cisco Unified Border Element Licenses
FL-CUBE-4 Cisco Unified Border Element Up to 4 Concurrent SIP Trunk or CUBE calls
FL-CUBE-25 Cisco Unified Border Element Up to 25 Concurrent SIP Trunk or CUBE calls
FL-CUBE-100 Cisco Unified Border Element Up to 100 Concurrent SIP Trunk or CUBE calls
Service and Support
Leading-edge technology deserves leading-edge support. Cisco SMARTnet® technical support for the Cisco 3800
Series is available on a one-time or annual contract basis. Support options range from help-desk assistance to
proactive, onsite consultation. All support contracts include: